Validate Print Help

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(Moin)

Name of Work: R/M & upkeep of ITPO premises at Bharat Mandapam during 2024-25 SH: Laying of pressurized pipe from Helipad area sump to Corner Hall No-8.

## Contract No:

D: 11	M	ſ
Bidder	Name	l

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

## NOTE:-

- 1. The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable
  2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment.
  3. Contractural Labour Act Registration if applicable.

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
No.						In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1.00	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/e equivalent design mix)	5	cum	1503.60	7518.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eighteen Only
2.00	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc, including excavation for sockets, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated materials, returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layers by amming, watering etc., stacking serviceable material for measurements and disposal of unserviceable material as directed, within a lead of 50 m:Pipes, cables exceeding 80 mm dia but not exceeding 300mm dia		metre	998.65	299595.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Five Only
3.00	Providing and laying pressurized pipe PVC pipe of 200mm dia & 10kg per metre unit weight in sewer drains as per direction of Engineering - in - Charge	300	metre	1988.42	596526.00	INR Five Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Six Only
4.00	Making connection of drain or sewer line with existing manhole including breaking into and making good the walls, floors with cement concrete 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) cement plastered on both sides with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), finished with a floating coat of neat cement and making necessary channels for the drain etc. complete:  19.21.1 For pipes 100 to 250 mm diameter		each	810.45	4863.00	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Three Only
5.00	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for plain cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana/Ordinary Portland Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete.  Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the minimum specified cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement.  4.20.1 All works upto plinth level: Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 300 kg/cum	10	cum	9439.05	94391.00	INR Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety One Only
6.00	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.		cum	263.95	7919.00	INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Nineteen Only
7.00	Note: The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable					
Total in Figure	rs ·	-			1010812.00	INR Ten Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Twelve Only
Quoted Rate i	1 Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only

INR Zero Only